

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1303/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in CRLP No. 1527/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAKARLA NAGESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L. NARULLA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Gupte, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Petit, Adv.

Mr.Venkat Reddy, Adv. for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents does not wish to file the counter affidavit and states that the respondents are prepared to either pay the entire consideration received or if the petitioner wants to retain some land then respondents shall return the pro-rata amount.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Kanwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master