

S UP R E M E C OUR T OF I N D I A
R E CO R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 3 0 3 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in Criminal Petition N
O.
1 5 2 7 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COUR T OF ANDH R A P R A D E S H AT HYD E R A B A D)

Ka ka rla Nageswar a Rao

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M.L. Narulla & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. R.Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarka r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bha rathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Gupte, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. Petit, Adv.

Mr. UA Rana, Adv. for

M/s. Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

This case was adjourned on the last date of hearing as the counsel for the parties had stated that there is a likelihood of settlement arrived at between the parties out side the court. Today, counsel states that settlement is not possible. To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master