

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1303/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in Crl.P No.1527/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KAKARLA NAGESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L. NARULLA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.for

M/s. Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This case is being adjourned for the last three years on the statements made by the counsel for the parties that there is a likelihood of compromise being arrived at between the parties. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' more time which we reluctantly grant to the parties to enter into a compromise failing which the matter shall be decided on merits.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master