

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 3 0 3 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in Crl. P No.1 5 2 7 / 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYD E R A B A D)

K A K A R L A N A G E S W A R A R A O

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M.L. N A R U L L A A N D O R S.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.V.R.Chouda ry, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Bork a k a ti, Adv.for

Mrs.D. Bha r a thi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S.V.Gupte, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.D. P etit, Adv.

Mr. U.A.R a n a , Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.for

M/s. Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the settlement talks have failed and
the case be listed for arguments.

List on a Friday for final disposal.

In the meantime, respondents, if they so desire, may file counter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Sneh Bal a Mehra)

Court Master

Court Master